



R&D Artwork Brief

General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000273507/001
Valid From	Feb 18, 2025
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	In Review PL
Created By	JENKINS_H700
Changed By	ALEIXAN_A500

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Danish	B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml DK
English	CU B&J 160ML COOKIDOUGHPEACES CL1 X8
English_FI	B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml FI
English_GB	B&J Cookie Dough Peaces 160 ml UK IE
Finnish	B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml FI
French	B&J Cookie Dough 'Peaces' 10x16 ml
German_DACH	Ben & Jerry's Cookie Dough 'Peaces'
Norwegian	B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml NO
Polish	Ben & Jerry's Cookie Dough 'Peaces' 150 g (160 ml) e
Portuguese	B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml
Spanish	B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml ES
Swedish	B&J 'Peaces' Cookie Dough 160 ml FI SE

Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Spain	Spanish



R&D Artwork Brief

CUC Product Information Record Data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD B&J FT Cookie Dough Peaces 10x16ml

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:ES/Spanish

Legal Denominator: Helado crema de vainilla con un centro de masa de galleta (18%) y recubrimiento al cacao (25%) con trocitos al cacao (2,5%)

Ingredient List:

Ingredientes: **LECHE** desnatada concentrada, azúcar, aceites vegetales (soja, girasol), **NATA** (10%), grasa de coco, harina de **TRIGO**, jarabe de glucosa, **LECHE** desnatada en polvo, cacao en polvo desgrasado (2%), yema de **HUEVO**, cacao en polvo (1%), **MANTEQUILLA**, emulgente (lecitinas (contiene **SOJA**)), sal, melazas, estabilizantes (goma guar, goma garrofin), azúcar caramelizado, **HUEVO**, aroma natural de vainilla. Puede contener **CAHAUETES, ALMENDRAS, AVELLANAS, PISTACHOS Y NUECES**. > Cacao, azúcar, vainilla: cumplen con los estándares de Fairtrade (Comercio Justo). Azúcar y vainilla cumplen con los estándares de trazabilidad según balance de masas. Total 27%^F. Para más información visita: www.benjerry.es. Δ Total de cacao obtenido por Open Chain: 98%.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:ES/Spanish

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Porciones/Raciones /Usos	5	Número	Número
Volumen declarado	160	ml e	Mililitros e
Peso declarado	150	g e	Gramos e
Volumen por porción/ración	32	ml	Mililitros
Peso por porción/ración	30	g	Gramos

Statements:

Purpose	Description
STORAGE	Mantener a temperatura inferior a -18°C
SHELF LIFE	Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Kosher DAIRY
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Halal Food Authority
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	suitable for vegetarians
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Fairtrade logo
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Open Chain Cocoa
DISPOSAL	Recicla: Al contenedor amarillo

Nutrient Declarations



R&D Artwork Brief

Target Location/Language: FOODS:ES/Spanish

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Información nutricional	Por 100 g	Por 93 g [100 ml]	Por 30 g [32 ml]	Cantidad diaria recomendada (IR/VRN) 30 g [32 ml]
Valor energético	1589 kJ	1477 kJ	477 kJ	6 %
Valor energético	380 kcal	353 kcal	114 kcal	6 %
Grasas	24 g	22 g	7,2 g	10 %
de las cuales saturadas	10 g	9,4 g	3,0 g	15 %
Hidratos de carbono	37 g	34 g	11 g	4 %
de los cuales azúcares	29 g	27 g	8,6 g	10 %
Proteínas	4,1 g	3,8 g	1,2 g	2 %
Sal	0,35 g	0,33 g	0,11 g	2 %

Artwork Briefing Notes

2 x [symbol] = 32 ml / 30 g

German is shared with DE/AT/CH, so combine to 1 German Ingredient List, but display CH Legal Denominator additional, if different.

English GB for both UK & IE target locations. UK and IRE contact details on the artwork.

For FR :

Add superscript ¹ at the end of English marketing text . ¹Toutes nos informations en français sur www.benjerry.fr (to write after FR address).

Change (F) into superscript.

End of CUC Product Information Record



R&D Artwork Brief

Combination pack data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD B&J FT Cookie Dough Peaces 10x16ml

Artwork Briefing Notes

Pls use DK ingredient list, legal denominator and disposal instructions for DK/NO slashed.